TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Dissolution Pursuant to Ala. Code. 10–12–41

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AI/CCJ, LLC		112/31/2002 I	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Randall Publishing Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	3200 Rice Mine Road, NE	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Tuscaloosa	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1844410
Registration Number:	1271293
Registration Number:	0936648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)488-6369

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 205-521-8369

Email: njohnson@bradleyarant.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan W. Johnson

Address Line 1: 1819 Fifth Avenue North

Address Line 2: Bradley Arant Rose & White LLP-NWJ

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203-2104

TRADEMARK

900000266 REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0796

\$30.00 / 60203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RANDALL AICCJ ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan W. Johnson
Total Attachments: 3 source=CCJ Aiccj.tif	
source=CCJ Aiccj (2).tif source=CCJ Aiccj (3).tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0797

STATE OF ALABAMA

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION GUIDELINES

2002 4194 Filed in the Above INCORPORATION Book & Page 12-31-2002 01:11:15 PM W. Handy McCollum - Probate Judge Tuscaloosa County, Alabama

INSTRUCTIONS:

STEP 1: FILE ORIGINAL AND TWO COPIES WITH THE JUDGE OF PROBATE IN THE COUNTY WHERE THE ORIGINAL ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION WERE FILED. ATTACH SECRETARY OF STATE AND JUDGE OF PROBATE FEES. THE JUDGE OF PROBATE'S FILING FEE IS \$5 AND THE SECRETARY OF STATE'S FILING FEE IS \$10.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Alabama Limited Liability Company Act and Section 10-12-37 of this act, the UNDERSIGNED DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION.

Article I	The name of the limited liability company:				
	AI/CCJ, LLC				
Article II	The date of filing of the articles of organization: March 21 , 2001.				
Article III	The reason for filing the articles of dissolution:the company is no longer actively engaged in the conduct of any business.				
Article IV	The dissolution was authorized by written consent of all members and effective on December 31				
Article V	Attach other information the members or managers filing the articles of dissolution deem appropriate.				
Decemb Date	ber 31, 2002				
	Randall Publishing Company, Inc., its Sole Mem				
	Type or Print Member's Name and Title				
	By: Its: Trecsum				
	Signature of Authorized Member				

Book/Pg: 2002/4194

Term/Cashier: SCAN1 / PatsyV Tran: 3857.305041.340393 Recorded: 12-31-2002 13:11:32

INC Incorporations PJF Probate Judae Fee Total Fees: \$ 7.00 5.00 2.00

ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SOLE MEMBER OF AI/CCJ, LLC

The undersigned constituting the sole Member of AI/CCJ, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company (herein called the "Company"), acting by written consent in lieu of a meeting of the sole Member of the Company, does hereby adopt the following resolutions and consent to the taking of all actions authorized thereby:

RESOLVED, that the sole Member of the Company does hereby consent to and approve the complete liquidation and dissolution of the Company;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the liquidation and dissolution of the Company shall be effected in accordance with the Alabama Limited Liability Company Act ("Act"); and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that each of the officers of Randall Publishing Company, Inc., separately and severally, be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to execute, deliver and file on behalf of the Company with the Judge of Probate of Tuscaloosa County, Alabama and any other appropriate government official, articles of dissolution of the Company and any other or further documents and to do any and all things, in the name of or on behalf of the Company, which any of them, in their sole discretion, may deem necessary, appropriate or desirable to effectuate the liquidation and dissolution of the Company in accordance with the Act and any other applicable law.

Dated as of the 31st day of December, 2002.

SOLE MEMBER:

RANDALL PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC.

(2050)

2002 4195
Filed in the Above
INCORPORATION Book & Page
12-31-2002 01:11:15 PM
W. Handy McCollum - Probate Judge
Tuscaloosa County, Alabama

Tuscaloosa County Probate Office

Instrument Recording Receipt

Book: INCORPORATION

Inst: Articles of Bissolution Book/Page: 2002 / 4194

Incorporations Probate Judoe Fee		5.00 2.00	
Total Fees :	\$	7.00	
Total Due :	ter entrement removement read read	7.69	
Checks Paid:	2 E	7.88	
Total Paic :	ŧ	7.98	
the second photograph and the second particle for second particles and the second second second second second			
Chance Due :	\$	0.60	

Have a Nice Day

RECORDED: 05/13/2003

W. Hardy McCollum - Probate Judge

Term/Cashier: SCAN1 / PatsyV Tran: 3857.305041.340393

Printed: 12-31-2082 81:11:15 Ph

TRADEMARK REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0800